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Dorothy Menasco Q qs)—sqq

from: Dorothy Menasco

Sent:  Frday. September 25, 2008 8:55 AM VG O—SC‘ NV : N
To; *Patrick Flynn' PAR l IE S

Subject: RE: Docket Mo. G80348, Cypress Lakes Ulilities. Inc.

Good morning. Patrick. Py glad that you found the information helpful. IUs nota problem al all to have more than one name Hsled. The data base can handle multiple names because it's not a tax
number or an email address which require exact information in order to transmis.

Thank you for advising of the misspelling of Ms. Weeks' name in CMS. That has been corrected in Docket 090392 from Kristen to Kirsien.
Have a good weekend!

Darothy Merasco

Chiter Dr‘gmry Conmission Uk
Florida Mublic Service Compnission
Offlee of Conmission Chrk

SGa-f 130770

From: Patrick Fiynn [maitto:PCRynn@uiwater.com)

Sent: Thursday, Septembes 24, 2009 5:48 PM

To: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: RE: Docket No. 050349, Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Al very helpful information and now !t understand, Typically, we only iist one nama in the filing. I'm not sure why we went with 4 names on this particular one. No matter, ini the future we'll just fist one.
if you would make one correction on this one, | would appreciate it. Kirster Week’s name is misspelied in CMS.

Thanks,
Patrick

From: Dorothy Menasca {mailto:DMenasco@PSC.STATE.FL.US]
Sent: Thursday, September 74, 2009 5:39 PM

Ta: Patrick Flynn

Subject: RE: Docket No, 090343, Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.

You're welcome. CMS§ is Case Management System. This is wlere we matntain maiting list information lor parties of record and interested persons, in PSC dockets. MCD is the Master Commisgion
Directory, This is where all information for Commission reguiated companies are kept.

| have taken a look at Docket 190392, In this instance, when st@atf set up the new docket, they advised that the Tollowing listed persons were to be include for Utilities Inc. of Pennbrooke:

a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registersd company. | [] Provided as an Attechment

Company Code, [ Parties
_Wapgplicable: | (inctude address, i different from MCD): | Representatives (name and address):

w5861 Utitities tnc. of Pennbrooke John Hoy

‘ Kirsten Weeks
Patrick Flynn
John Willams

We used company code WS61 to automaticatly pull the information into CMS from MCD, Tiowever, by the mere fact that there are more people listed than just "Parrick Flynn,"” we added the names
of the other listed individuals.

Flowgver, the database will enfy allow one e-mail address. For example. if we had the email addresses tisied as:

PCFlyvan@@uiwater.com, JHoviGuiwater.com

and if we tried to send an ¢-mail to vou. the system would remove the commia, and read it as one big c-masl address:
PCFlynm@ uinater comiHuy G uiwater.com
and the document would be returned to us as undeliverable. Since you are the main contact for the company. your e-mail address is the only one that is showing.

1 know this is lengthy. but hopefully that has helped io answer your guestions. Flave 2 good evening,

Diepady o7 4

Flowade Pedfic Sevice Commission

Ypflee of Comnn

S grybrre

From: Patrick Flynn [mailto:PCFlynnduiwater.com}

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2005 3:07 PM

To: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: RE: Dacket No. 090349, Cypress Lakes Utllities, Inc.

Net a problem, Dorothy, and 1 appreciate your effort ta address this.  noticed a similar issue in Docket #050592. There are muitiple names listad bt only my emait address, Can you kindly revise that one as well?

alsa, | don’t know all of your scronyms. What do MCD and CMS standg for? ~
DOCUMINT NiiMary
[ N R il .?-..CAT;
HE

Poraelld

Thanks.

Patrick . . U 9 9 5 , SEP 25 8
9/25/2009
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From: Dorothy Menasca [mailto:OMenasco@PSC.STATE. FL.US]
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 2:49 PM

To: Patrick Flynn

Ce: Nonnye Grant; Cathi Lindsiey

Subject: FW: Docket No. 090349, Cypress Lakes Utilites, Inc.

Mr. Fivnn.,

Thank you for bringing this to our atention. We have corrected the conlact information in CMS 1o match whar appears in MCD.

R

Mr. Patrick C. Flynn

D0 Weathersfield Avenue

YPRESS LAKES UTILTIES, INC.

it looks Hke when this docket was initially set up, the information that was used was what was shown on the application rather than what is ob file for company code WSRO0, This is the information
that is on the application:

(1}{a) The name of the Utility and its principal place of business:

)  Cypress Lakes Unlities, Inc.
2335 Sanders Road
Notthbrook. 11, 60062
() ke address of the Flotida oftice is:
Cypress Lakes Urlites, Inc.
200 Weathersfield Avetue
Altamnonte Springs, FL 32713-4099
(it} The name and address of the person authorized o reccive
notices and communicattons kn respect 10 this application:

Martin §. Priedman, Esquire
Christian W. Marcelli, Esquire
i

BOCEMINY NEMBTL PR
(B350 Nms
FPSL-CUMMISSIGN €L Fiix

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP

2180 W, Srate Road 434, Suite 2118

Longwood, FL 32799

Telepbone:  (407) 830-633)

Facsimile: {402 B30-8522

Email; mfrisdman@rsbanormeys.com
smarcelli@rsbatiorneys.com

1 appologize for any inconvenicnee (s may have caused. Please feel free o cait vur office if you have any questions.

RN SRR

From: Nonnye Grant

9/25/2009
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Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 11:31 AM

Ta: Dorgthy Menasco

Cc: 'PCHlynn@uiwater.com’

Subject: FW: Docket No, 090349, Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Dorothy, | just spoke with Mr. Flyna regarding his e-mail. He is wondering why his name is not listed in this docket, as he is to receive information also.  MCD doas list him in the
mailing address for the Utility and all information listed is correct. § advised him that ! would forward this 10 you and that you would contact him regarding his request. Thanks,

From: Patrick Fiyan [maitto:PCRynnGuiwater.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 9:57 AM

To: Nonnye Grant

Subject: Dockel No. G90349, Cypress Lakes Utilites, Inc.

Good morming, Nonnhye,
I noticed this morning on the above docket page that not al of my contact infermation was shown. Would it be possibie for you t¢ get this corrected? See screen shot below.

o Porties of Recerd and Interested Parties
o Siaft Assigned

WARHING: THIS TIME SCHEDULE IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION
Time Schedwe (CASR) for Docket 090349

Description ¢ Previous Due Date CGue Date ‘Completed Date

FAW Notice Filed for Customer Meeting Aone 09/15/2009 0849672009
Customer Mesting (Lakeldnd) neng 1042242009 nore '
Staff Recommendation 10715/2009 " 22008 none
rgence . 272008 12{15,42009 =

o aode T [, e v s

Protest Period Expires .8 1200772009 o o010 nose
Consumynating Order if Na Protest 12410:2009 01/28/2010
Cloge Docket of Revive CASR - : 072010 - - D2FE12010 nong

iitiities Involved in Dodiet 690349

ititity Companies {1} Select Company

Cypress [akes Utires, inc. (WS800!

Parties of Record and Interested Parties in Docket 090349

Paties of Record {2) interested Persons {i3)

Cypress Lakes Lhilities, Inc.
200 Weathersfisld Avenuc
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4092

Rose Law Firm {Longwood {9a}
Christian W Marcetli .
2180 West State Rd 434, Suite- 2118
Longwaed, FL 32779

Phone" 407-830-6331

FAX: 407-830-8522

Email- CMarcelli@RSBatlomeys com

Thanks,
Fatrick

_ @iﬂss Inc:

Patrick C. ‘Iﬂﬁrrm

Regional Director

Utilities, inc., Florida Region

200 Weathersfield Avenue
Alamonte Springs, FL 32714-4027
Tel: 407/869-8588, x228

Fax. 407/869-6961
pefynn@uiwater.carm

U VALUES: INTEGRITY - ACCOUNTABILITY - TEAMWORK - CREATIYV

9/25/2009




